
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1157
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS BY NHAI
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of National Highway Development Projects undertaken by the National Highways Authority of India in different States,
State-wise;

(b) the date of the commencement of each project and the progress made so far, project-wise;

(c) whether any target date has been fixed for the completion of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) The National Highways Development Project (NHDP) connecting four metropolitan cities and North-South and East-West Corridors involves upgradation of 13,252 Km. of National Highways along the following routes to four/six lane standards:


(i)    Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) component     :     5,952 Km.
  connecting Delhi, Calcutta, Chennai,
  Mumbai-Delhi.


(ii)  North-South (NS) Corridor connecting    :    7,300 Km.
  Srinagar in Jammu & Kashmir with
  Kanyakumari including Salem-Cochin
  Spur and East-West (EW) Corridor
  connecting Silchar with Porbandar

      Total  :    13,252 Km.

A State-wise list is annexed.

(b) Some of the projects have been under implementation under various earlier programmes. However, the NHDP was formally commenced in January, 1999. A length of 588 Km. on GQ and 628 Km. on the corridors has been completed.

(c) & (d) GQ is targeted for completion by end of 2003 and NS & EW corridors by 2007.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1157 FOR ANSWER ON
27.11.2000 ASKED BY SHRI ANANTA NAYAK REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS BY NHAI.

NATIONAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LENGTH - STATE-WISE DETAILS.

         Length in Km.

Sl. Name of State  Golden     Corridors         Corridor Grand
No. Quadri- Total Total
    lateral     North-      East-
      South       West

1. Andhra Pradesh  1011  753  - 753  1764


2. Arunachal Pradesh - - - - -

3. Assam     -   -  758 758    758

4. Bihar    396   -  517 517   913

5. Chandigarh    -   -  -    -
6. Delhi     25  34  -  34    59

7 Goa     -   -  -  -    -

8. Gujarat    510   -  654 654  1164

9. Haryana    175  180  - 180    355
10. Himachal Pradesh   -   14  -  14     14
11. Jammu & Kashmir    -  405  - 405   405
12. Karnataka   690  125  - 125   815
13. Kerala     -  160  - 160   160
14. Madhya Pradesh    -  524  142 666   666
15. Maharashtra   506  232  - 232   738
16. Manipur     -   -  - -    -
17. Meghalaya    -   -  -  -    -
18. Nagaland    -   -  -  -    -
19. Pondichery    -   -  -  -    -
20. Orissa    442   -  -   -  442
21. Punjab     -  296  - 296   296
22. Rajasthan   688   32  480 512         1200
23. Tamil Nadu   263  851  - 851  1114
24. Uttar Pradesh   777  268  548 816  1593
25. West Bengal   469   -  366 366   835

Total    5952      3874      3465      7339      +13291

 + After minor adjustments due to realignments etc. 13,252.
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